Positive
Thermal
Coefficent
RL16 Series
ELECTRONICS
Circuit Protection
System
Specifications are subject to change without notice.

the package body surface.
Note 2: If reflow temperatures exceed the recommended profile,
devices may not meet the performance requirements.
Positive Thermal Coefficent - RL16 Series
Circuit Protection
System Page:4
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
THERMAL DERATING CHART - IH(A)
· Storage Conditions:
1. Storage Temperature: -10°C~+40°C
2. Relative Humidity:≤75%RH
3. Keep away from corrosive atmosphere and sunlight.
· Period of Storage: 1 year
Warehouse Storage Conditions of Products
Type Number -40°C -20°C 0°C 23°C 40°C 50°C 60°C 70°C 85°C
RL16-250 3.70 3.46 3.10 2.50 2.14 1.90 1.83 1.33 1.19
RL16-300 4.40 3.96 3.60 3.00 2.64 2.40 2.13 1.83 1.56
RL16-400 5.90 5.28 4.80 4.00 3.52 3.20 2.84 2.44 2.08
RL16-500 7.40 6.60 6.00 5.00 4.40 4.00 3.55 3.05 2.60
RL16-600 8.90 7.92 7.20 6.00 5.28 4.80 4.26 3.66 3.12
RL16-700 10.4 9.24 8.40 7.00 6.10 5.60 4.97 4.27 3.64
RL16-800 11.8 10.56 9.60 8.00 7.04 6.40 5.68 4.88 4.16
RL16-900 13.3 11.88 10.80 9.00 7.92 7.20 6.39 5.49 4.68
RL16-1000 14.8 13.20 12.00 10.00 8.80 8.00 7.10 6.10 5.20
RL16-1100 16.3 14.52 13.20 11.00 9.68 8.80 7.81 6.71 5.72
RL16-1200 17.7 15.84 14.40 12.00 10.56 9.60 8.52 7.32 6.24
RL16-1400 20.7 18.48 16.80 14.00 12.32 11.20 9.94 8.54 7.28
Circuit Protection
System Page:5
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
 RuiLongYuan Electronics Co., Ltd.